2022 CODE ON DENTAL PROCEDURES AND NOMENCLATURE (CDT) ADDITIONS/CHANGES

Applies to: MO HealthNet Fee-For-Service Dental Providers

Effective: January 1, 2022

CONTENTS

- 2022 CODE ON DENTAL PROCEDURES AND NOMENCLATURE (CDT) ADDITIONS/CHANGES
- APPLICABILITY

2022 CODE ON DENTAL PROCEDURES AND NOMENCLATURE (CDT) ADDITIONS/CHANGES

The MO HealthNet Division (MHD) requires the 2022 version of the CDT on all claims with dates of service on and after January 1, 2022.

The following 2022 CDT codes have been implemented:

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>CDT CODE</th>
<th>DESCRIPTION</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>D4322</td>
<td>SPLINT INTRA-CORONAL</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>D4323</td>
<td>SPLINT EXTRA-CORONAL</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>D5227</td>
<td>IMMED MAX PART DENTURE</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>D5228</td>
<td>IMMED MAND PART DENTURE</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>D5725</td>
<td>REBASE HYBRID PROSTHESIS</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>D5765</td>
<td>LINER COMP/PARTIAL REM DENT</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

Why are we notifying you of this change?

The American Dental Association’s Council on Dental Benefit Programs for 2022 deleted certain codes. Those codes are not payable for dates of service January 1, 2022 and after. If you submit claims with those codes, MHD may recoup the paid amount. If that happens, you may resubmit/adjust claims for proper payment using the correct 2022 CDT codes. If you have questions concerning how to submit a claim adjustment, please contact Provider Communications at 573-751-2896.
For information regarding restrictions, limitations and reimbursement amounts, please reference the MHD Fee Schedule at [http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/cptagree.htm](http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/cptagree.htm) and the Dental Provider Manual at this link.

**APPLICABILITY**

Managed Care enrolled providers should contact their Managed Care Organization for questions regarding 2022 CDT code additions/changes.

**Provider Bulletins** are available on the MO HealthNet Division (MHD) website at [http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm](http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm). Bulletins will remain on the Provider Bulletins page only until incorporated into the provider manuals as appropriate, then moved to the Archived Bulletin page.

**MO HealthNet News:** Providers and other interested parties are urged to go to the MHD website at [http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/](http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/) to subscribe to the electronic mailing list to receive automatic notifications of provider bulletins, provider manual updates, and other official MO HealthNet communications via E-mail.

The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage for:

- MO HealthNet Fee-for-Service

Questions regarding MO HealthNet Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient’s MO HealthNet Managed Care health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient’s eligibility status by swiping the MO HealthNet card or by calling the Provider Communications Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at 573-751-2896 and using Option One for the MO HealthNet ID card.

**Provider Communications Hotline**

573-751-2896